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Statistical mechanics of non-extensive systems/Mécanique statistique des systèmes non-extensifs

Participants

With the goal of discussing the fascinating issues about the thermodynamics of non-extensive systems, a collo-
quium was organised which gathered many of the international experts of the domain. The main topics presented were:

• Statistical mechanics of collisionless stellar systems;
• Interstellar medium, self-gravity and fractal structure;
• Turbulence, chaos, and generalized thermodynamics;
• Statistical mechanics of Stock Markets.

The meeting was held in the Observatoire de Paris, on 24–25 October 2005. The participants are listed below. We are
grateful to the Paris Observatory for its logistic and financial support.
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Available online 12 June 2006
List of Participants

Julien Barré (jbarre@math.unice.fr)
Freddy Bouchet (Freddy.Bouchet@inln.cnrs.fr)
Andreas Burkert (andi@usm.uni-muenchen.de)
Xavier Campi (campi@ipno.in2p3.fr)
Claire Chevalier (chevalier_claire@yahoo.fr)
Pierre-Henri Chavanis (chavanis@irsamc.ups-tlse.fr)
Francoise Combes (francoise.combes@obspm.fr)
Rama Cont (Rama.Cont@polytechnique.fr)
Thierry Dauxois (thierry.dauxois@ens-lyon.fr)
Hector J. de Vega (devega@lpthe.jussieu.fr)
Fabrice Debbasch (fabrice.debbasch@wanadoo.fr)
Bérengère Dubrulle (bdubrulle@cea.fr)
Yves Elskens (elskens@up.univ-mrs.fr)
Dieter Gross (gross@hmi.de)
Thierry Lehner (thierry.lehner@obspm.fr)
Jan Naudts (jan.naudts@ua.ac.be)
Thanu Padmanabhan (nabhan@iucaa.ernet.in)
Jérôme Perez (perez@ensta.fr)
Daniel Pfenniger (daniel.pfenniger@obs.unige.ch)
Christophe Pichon (pichon@iap.fr)
Raoul Robert (raoul.robert@ujf-grenoble.fr)
Jean-Louis Rouet (jean-louis.rouet@univ-orleans.fr)
Norma G. Sanchez (Norma.Sanchez@obspm.fr)
Patrick Valageas (valag@spht.saclay.cea.fr)
Christophe Vignat (vignat@univ-mlv.fr)
1631-0705/2006 Published by Elsevier SAS on behalf of Académie des sciences.
doi:10.1016/j.crhy.2006.05.006


